
Paper Panache 
Spring Nosegay Pattern
PAPER-PIECED FOUNDATION PATTERN 

Working block size is 4.5"x4.5" including seam allowances 

(Each nosegay within 9" block)

     This is a basically a two-block quilt pattern. The Optional 
Connector Patterns on pages 3-7 are there to help you finish the 
edges of the top. 

COLORS: 
  scr—scrap...Decide on your color scheme. This is an opportu-
nity to use as many scraps as you may have on hand. Mix up the 
sizes of your prints. DO NOT USE DARKS OR GREENS in the scr 
areas of the block.
 gn—green...Use medium to dark-medium green for the cones. 
 wh—white...This is the background color. Light beige, muslin 
prints and white-on-white prints are suggested.  If you have a dif-
ferent background color in mind, remember that it will go wher-
ever "wh" is marked in the block.

SEWING TIPS:
    Print out enough page 2s to make the number of blocks you 
need.
 If needed, you can find online paper piecing instructions at 
http://www.paperpanache.com/howto/how.htm. It outlines the 
steps for general paper piecing and also include tips for faster, 
easier sewing.  Make sure to add the seam allowances as you go. 
 Trim blocks on the outside line, keeping printed seam allow-
ance.  
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Paper Panache 
Spring Nosegay 
Main Pattern Pieces
 
Each block 4.5"x4.5"  
including seam allowances
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1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

gn

gn

scr

scr

scr

scr

scr

scr

wh

wh

wh

wh

wh

wh

A

B
Spring Nosegay pattern 
©2006 Linda Worland
http://www.paperpanache.com

Spring Nosegay pattern 
©2006 Linda Worland
http://www.paperpanache.com

2



Please note the different layout options below. The connector patterns 
needed are available on the following pages.

OPTIONAL CONNECTOR PATTERNS

CONNECTOR 1, page 4 CONNECTOR 2, page 5

CONNECTOR 3, page 6 CONNECTOR 4, page 7
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Connector 
Pattern #1 

This extra block pattern allows you to 
make the Connector #1 setting varia-
tion shown on page 3.  
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Connector 
Pattern #2 

This extra block pattern allows you to 
make the Connector #2 setting varia-
tion shown on page 3.  
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Connector 
Pattern #3 

Two on a page for easier printing.

This extra block pattern allows you to 
make the Connector #3 setting varia-
tion shown on page 3.  
 
This block is not part of the drawing. 
(Make only A & B blocks for drawing, 
please.) 
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Connector 
Pattern #4 

Two on a page for easier printing.

This extra block pattern allows you to 
make the Connector #4 setting varia-
tion shown on page 3.  
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